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Ace American Insurance Co. 
436 Walnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Philadelphia PA

12/30/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Advansix inc. Political Action Committee 
300 Kimball Drive Ste 101 
Parsippany, NJ 07054

1. 
2.Federal political action committee 
3.Parsippany NJ

11/21/2022 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Amazon.com Services LLC 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Retailer 
3.Seattle WA

10/25/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

American Council of Life Insurers PAC 
101 Constitutional Ave NW 
Ste 700 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington, DC

12/28/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Electric Power Co. Va. Committee 
for Responsible Government 
PO Box 2021 
Roanoke, VA 24022

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Roanoke VA

11/08/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Amgen Inc. PAC 
1 Amgen Center Drive 
Thousand Oaks, CA 91320

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Thousand Oaks CA

10/28/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Aqua Virginia Inc 
762 Lancaster Ave 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010

1. 
2.Water Resource 
3.Bryn Mawr, PA

12/20/2022 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Associated General Contractors of Virginia Inc. 
PAC 
11950 Nuckols Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Glen Allen VA

10/28/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Associated General Contractors of Virginia Inc. 
PAC 
11950 Nuckols Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/30/2022 $500.00 $1,500.00

Ballard for Delegate 
PO Box 341 
Pearisburg, VA 24134

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Pearisburg VA

12/09/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Betting on VA Jobs PAC 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Richmond VA

12/14/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Bevans Oyster Company Inc 
1090 Skipjack Rd 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1. 
2.Seafood Wholesaler 
3.Kinsale, VA

12/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00
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Bezik, Angela  
210 The Main 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Principle Advantage Governmenet Relations Group 
LLC 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Williamsburg, VA

12/31/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Bezik, Angela  
210 The Main 
Williamsburg, VA 23185

1.Principle Advantage Governmenet Relations Group 
LLC 
2.Lobbyist 
3.Williamsburg, VA

12/31/2022 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Campaign for Ronnie Campbell for VA 
Delegate 
127 Tem Lane 
Raphine, VA 24472

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Raphine VA

12/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Cedar Mountain Stone Corporation 
2105 S. Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.landscaping supplies 
3.Pine City, New York

12/21/2022 $750.00 $1,250.00

Chemung Contracting Corporation 
2105 S. Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.highway construction 
3.Pine City, New York

12/21/2022 $750.00 $1,250.00

Christian &amp; Barton, LLP 
909 E Main St Ste 1200 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Commercial Development PAC 
1729 King St. 
Suite 410 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1. 
2.commercial real estate 
3.Alexandria, VA

12/30/2022 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Commissioner of Revenue PAC 
2400 Washington Avenue 
Newport News, VA 23607

1. 
2.Elected officials 
3.Newport News VA

12/02/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Cozen O&#39;Connor 
1650 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Philadelphia PA

12/16/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Danny Marshall Election Committee 
PO Box 439 
Danville, VA 24543

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Danville VA

11/07/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Davenport, Ben  
Box 1069 
Chatham, VA 24531

1.First Piedmont Corp 
2.chairman 
3.Chatham, VA

11/21/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Delmar Group Inc 
PO Box 341 
Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Kill Devil Hills, NC

12/11/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Dominion Energy Inc. Political Action 
Committee VA 
707 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

12/06/2022 $20,000.00 $35,000.00

Elect Bloxom for Delegate 
PO Box 27 
Mappsville, VA 23407

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mappsville VA

12/30/2022 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Enova 
175 W Jackson Blvd Ste 1000 
Chicago, IL 60604

1. 
2.Financial services 
3.Chicago IL

11/07/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Farmers Employee and Agent PAC of Virginia 
1201 F Street NW Ste 950 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington DC

12/14/2022 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Friends of Amanda Batten 
PO Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Norge VA

11/29/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Friends of Anne Ferrell Tata 
PO Box 1442 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

11/21/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Friends of Barry D. Knight 
1852 Mill Landing Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23457

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

11/07/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Friends of Carrie Coyner 
PO Box 58 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesterfield VA

11/21/2022 $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Friends of Kathy Byron 
PO Box 900 
Forest, VA 24551

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Forest VA

12/05/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Friends of Lee Ware 
PO Box 689 
Powhatan, VA 23139

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Powhatan VA

12/01/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Friends of Les Adams 
PO Box 459 
Chatham, VA 24531

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chatham VA

10/17/2022 $225.00 $2,905.00

Friends of Les Adams 
PO Box 459 
Chatham, VA 24531

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chatham VA

11/07/2022 $125.00 $3,030.00
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Friends of Les Adams 
PO Box 459 
Chatham, VA 24531

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chatham VA

11/28/2022 $1,970.00 $5,000.00

Friends of Mike Cherry 
PO Box 4101 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Midlothian, VA

11/10/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Otto Wachsmann 
PO Box 268 
Stony Creek, VA 23882

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Stony Creek VA

11/28/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mechanicsville VA

11/21/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Frogale, Gene  
14101 Parke Long Court Ste 205 
Chantilly, VA 20151

1.Annandale Millwork 
2.Executive 
3.Chantilly VA

12/30/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Genworth Financial GNA Corporation 
PO Box 10185 
Lynchburg, VA 24506

1. 
2.Insurance and Financial 
3.Lynchburg, VA

12/28/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1. 
2.Candidate commitee 
3.Woodstock VA

12/29/2022 $400,000.00 $400,000.00

Gilead Sciences Inc. 
305 Church at North Hills Street Ste 700 
Raleigh, NC 27609

1. 
2.Biopharmaceuticals 
3.Raleigh NC

10/27/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Grover Gaming Inc. 
3506 NE Greenville Blvd 
Greenville, NC 27834

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Greenville NC

12/16/2022 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Haughton, Paul  
448 Bully Hill Dr 
King George, VA 22485

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.King George, VA

12/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Pkwy 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Hospitals/Health Systems 
3.Reston, VA

12/14/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/27/2022 $10,000.00 $15,399.04
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Hupp, Stephen E. 
3530 Salles Ridge Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Estes Express Lines 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond VA

10/28/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

IDI Project Management LC 
2101 Wilson Blvd Ste 1200 
Arlington, VA 22201

1. 
2.Real estate 
3.Arlington VA

12/30/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Jennings Family Partnership 
PO Box 279 
Fairfax, VA 22038

1. 
2.Fairfax City Self Storage 
3.Fairfax VA

12/30/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

JPMO Strategies LLC 
3913 Seminary Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Government affairs 
3.Richmond VA

11/07/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

JPMorgan Chase and Co. PAC 
601 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 7th Floor 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Federal political action committee 
3.Washington DC

10/21/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

K-VA-T Food Stores Inc. 
PO Box 1158 
Abingdon, VA 24212

1. 
2.Grocery stores 
3.Abingdon VA

12/28/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Kapitus 
120 W 45th Street 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10036

1. 
2.Financial 
3.New York NY

11/21/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesapeake VA

11/03/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Main Street Virginia PAC 
110 Woodlawn Trail 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

1. 
2.Political action committee 
3.Locust Grove VA

12/30/2022 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

McNamara for Delegate 
2318 Brookfield Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Roanoke VA

11/07/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

McNamara for Delegate 
2318 Brookfield Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Roanoke VA

11/23/2022 $6,000.00 $9,000.00

Medical Facilities of America Administrative 
Consulting Services 
15 America Avenue Ste 302 
Lakewood, NJ 08701

1. 
2.Nursing homes 
3.Lakewood NJ

11/28/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood Pkwy 
Ste 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Physicians 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2022 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Merck Sharp and Dohme LLC 
PO Box 2000 
Rahway, NJ 07065

1. 
2.Pharmaceuticals 
3.Rahway NJ

10/20/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Metro Virginia PAC 
1050 17th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20036

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Washington DC

12/09/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Michael Webert for Delegate 
PO Box 631 
Marshall, VA 20116

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Marshall, VA

11/10/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Minchew for Delegate 
PO Box 385 
Leesburg, VA 20178

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Leesburg VA

12/14/2022 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

Molson Coors 
PO Box 482 
Milwaukee, WI 53201

1. 
2.Brewery 
3.Milwaukee WI

12/12/2022 $1,500.00 $2,000.00

Nisource Inc PAC (Columbia Gas) 
290  W Nationwide Blvd 
Columbus, OH 43215

1. 
2.gas PAC 
3.Columbus Ohio

12/31/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Northern Virginia Chamber of Commerce 
Political Action Committee 
7900 Westpark Dr Suite A550 
Tysons, VA 22102

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Tysons, VA

11/28/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Northern Virginia Realtors PAC 
8407 Pennell Street 
Fairfax, VA 22031

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Fairfax VA

12/17/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

NRA-Political Victory Fund 
11250 Waples Mill Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Second Amendment Rights 
3.Fairfax, VA

12/28/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Quinn for Delegate 
PO Box 16325 
Bristol, VA 24209

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Bristol VA

12/06/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 West Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.toll road PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

10/14/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00
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Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 West Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.toll road PAC 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/20/2022 $1,500.00 $3,500.00

Ransone for Delegate 
PO Box 358 
Kinsale, VA 22488

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Kinsale VA

11/29/2022 $25,000.00 $50,000.00

Revenue Based Finance Coalition 
PO Box 651355 
Potomac Falls, VA 20165

1. 
2.Finance 
3.Potomac Falls VA

11/21/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Richsavage LLC 
1 Partridge Hill Road 
Henrico, VA 23238

1. 
2.Government affairs 
3.Richmond VA

10/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Richsavage LLC 
1 Partridge Hill Road 
Henrico, VA 23238

1. 
2.Government affairs 
3.Richmond VA

12/06/2022 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Rob Bell for Delegate 
2309 Finch Court 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

12/06/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Runion, Christopher S. 
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1.Eddie Edwards Signs 
2.Owner 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/06/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Sanofi Services Inc. Employees PAC 
55 Corporate Drive 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807

1. 
2.Federal political committee 
3.Bridgewater NJ

10/28/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Smith, Gerald F. 
549 Merrimans Lane 
Winchester, VA 22601

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Winchester VA

12/30/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Smithfield Support Services Corp. 
PO Box 9004 
Smithfield, VA 23431

1. 
2.Food processor 
3.Smithfield VA

10/26/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Strata Solar LLC 
800 Taylor Street Ste 200 
Durham, NC 27701

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Durham NC

12/16/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

T-Mobile USA 
One Ravinia Dr. 
Suite 100 
Atlanta, GA 30346

1. 
2.wireless Services 
3.Atlanta, GA

10/01/2022 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
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Terry Austin for House of Delegates 
PO Box 400 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Buchanan VA

12/02/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Tiger Lily Capital LLC 
200 Garrett Street Ste P 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/31/2022 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Transurban USA Inc. 
589 8th Ave 21st Fl 
New York, NY 10018

1. 
2.Construction 
3.New York NY

12/28/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Truckers PAC of VA 
1707 Summit Ave Ste 110 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Trucking 
3.Richmond VA

12/06/2022 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

Trulieve Inc. 
24671 US Highway 19 N 
Clearwater, FL 33763

1. 
2.Medical cannabis 
3.Clearwater FL

10/06/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Trulieve Inc. 
24671 US Highway 19 N 
Clearwater, FL 33763

1. 
2.Medical cannabis 
3.Clearwater FL

11/28/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

ULT Political Action Committee 
9201 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Tobacco manufacturing 
3.Richmond VA

11/21/2022 $2,500.00 $3,000.00

United States Services Association (USAA) 
PO Box 34330 
San Antonio, TX 78265

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.San Antonio TX

10/28/2022 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Vectre Corporation 
707 E. Main St Ste 1800 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Lobbyists 
3.Richmond VA

12/30/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Vick, Catherine J. 
1805 Streatham Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Virginia Port Authority 
2.Public Affairs 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

12/30/2022 $500.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Asian American Store Owners 
Association PAC 
919 E Main Street Ste 1130 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Retailers 
3.Richmond VA

12/30/2022 $10,000.00 $11,500.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

11/03/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

12/16/2022 $3,000.00 $4,000.00

Virginia Automobile and Truck Dealers PAC 
PO Box 5407 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Auto dealers 
3.Richmond VA

12/28/2022 $15,000.00 $18,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

11/14/2022 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/28/2022 $5,000.00 $15,000.00

Virginia Council of Nurse Practitioners PAC 
250 West Main St 
Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Nurse Practitioners 
3.Charlottesville, VA

12/30/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Equine Political Action Committee 
250 W Main Street Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Equine industry 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/07/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
12580 West Creek Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23238

1. 
2.Farmers 
3.Richmond, VA

11/03/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Farm Bureau Federation 
12580 West Creek Pkwy 
Richmond, VA 23238

1. 
2.Farmers 
3.Richmond, VA

12/28/2022 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Health Care Association PAC 
2212 W Laburnum Avenue Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Nursing homes 
3.Richmond VA

10/26/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Healthy Alternatives Association 
930 South Ave 
Ste 7 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

1. 
2.Cannabis 
3.Colonial Heights, VA

12/28/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Health care 
3.Henrico VA

12/30/2022 $13,000.00 $16,000.00

Virginia Hospitality &amp; Travel Association, 
Inc. 
5101 Monument Avenue Ste 206 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/06/2022 $500.00 $1,000.00
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Contribution 
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Virginia Independent Auto Dealers PAC 
1525 Huguenot Road Ste 102 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1. 
2.Auto Dealers 
3.Midlothian VA

11/07/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Lifepoint Hospitals PAC 
6801 Gov George C Peery Hwy 
Richlands, VA 24641

1. 
2.Hospitals 
3.Richlands VA

12/30/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia Oil &amp; Gas Association PAC 
(VOGA) 
408 West Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Abingdon, VA

12/21/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Operators for Skill 
5612 Eastport Blvd 
Richmond, VA 23231

1. 
2.Skilled Gaming 
3.Richmond, VA

12/28/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Virginia Poultry Federation PAC 
PO Box 2277 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1. 
2.Poultry 
3.Harrisonburg VA

12/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
951 E Byrd St Ste 905 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

11/21/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Smoke Free Association Inc. 
10104 Chester Road 
Chester, VA 23831

1. 
2.Tobacco Harm Reduction Advocacy Group 
3.Chester, VA

10/27/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Society of CPAs PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Certified public accountants 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/16/2022 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Society of the American Institute of 
Architects PAC 
2501 Monument Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Architects 
3.Richmond VA

12/19/2022 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Virginia&#39;s Back! PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Del. Kilgore) 
3.Richmond VA

12/15/2022 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Walgreen Co. 
1901 Voorhees Street 
Danville, IL 61834

1. 
2.Retail Drug Stores 
3.Danville IL

12/20/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Walker, J. Tracy 
23 Highland Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.McGuire Woods 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00
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Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
1000 Maine Avenue SW Ste 600 
Washington, DC 20024

1. 
2.Federal political committee 
3.Washington DC

11/28/2022 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Weisberg, William I. 
23700 Commerce Park 
Beachwood, OH 44122

1.Saber Healthcare Group, LLC 
2.Co-Owner and Partner 
3.Beachwood, OH

12/06/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wells Fargo and Co. Virginia Employees Good 
Government Fund 
90 S 7th Street 16th Floor 
Minneapolis, MN 55402

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Minneapolis MN

12/31/2022 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Wiley for Delegate 
703 S Stewart Street 
Winchester, VA 22601

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Winchester VA

12/06/2022 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Harrisonburg VA

11/01/2022 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

Total This Period $999,420.00
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Enterprise Holdings Inc PAC 
600 Corporate Park Dr 
St Louis, MO 63105

1.  
2. Political Action Committee 
3. St Louis, MO 
4. Transportation 
5. Actual Cost

12/30/2022 $278.91 $278.91

GOPAC 
1201 Wilson Blvd Ste 2110 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.  
2. Political committee 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Travel to conferences 
5. Actual Cost

12/29/2022 $1,246.34 $1,246.34

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event expenses 
5. Actual Cost

10/18/2022 $399.04 $5,399.04

Reed Smith LLP PAC 
901 East Byrd St 
Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Law Firm 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Event expenses 
5. Actual Cost

10/17/2022 $1,170.01 $6,170.01

Republican Legislative Campaign Committee 
1101 Wilson Blvd 16th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.  
2. Political committee 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Travel to conferences 
5. Actual Cost

10/01/2022 $8,073.04 $8,073.04

Republican Legislative Campaign Committee 
1101 Wilson Blvd 16th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209

1.  
2. Political committee 
3. Arlington VA 
4. Travel to conferences 
5. Actual Cost

12/01/2022 $5,441.38 $13,514.42

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1.  
2. Law firm 
3. Richmond, VA 
4. Event expenses 
5. Actual Cost

10/06/2022 $413.00 $2,913.00

Total This Period $17,021.72
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Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
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Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 10/31/2022 $9.74

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 11/30/2022 $11.73

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 12/30/2022 $22.34

Total This Period $43.81
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Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $380.78

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $746.58

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $3,300.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $115.20

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $570.19

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Reimbursement for subscriptions John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $131.97

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $2,000.53

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Reimbursement for parking John G. 
Selph 10/03/2022 $49.00

Walters, Jeffrey B. 
505 N Main Street 
Edinburg, VA 22824

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 10/05/2022 $220.40

Critical Mass Digital Media 
697 W 2200 N 
Centerville, UT 84014

Advertising John G. 
Selph 10/06/2022 $5,700.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/07/2022 $2.00

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 10/11/2022 $344.08

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/12/2022 $1.00
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Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/13/2022 $2.00

Bay Armory, LLC 
110 Woodlawn Trail 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

Fundraising fees John G. 
Selph 10/13/2022 $8,750.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/14/2022 $5.00

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 10/14/2022 $573.76

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $380.79

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $42.00

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $746.59

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $69.99

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $570.19

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/17/2022 $1,803.35

Slack Technologies Inc. 
500 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software fees John G. 
Selph 10/19/2022 $17.50

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 10/25/2022 $68.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/25/2022 $209.90
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Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $2.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
703 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

State unemployment taxes John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $3.03

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $380.79

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $746.57

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $3,300.00

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $570.19

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $1,803.25

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees John G. 
Selph 11/02/2022 $120.00

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $133.78

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Reimbursement for subscriptions John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $91.98

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Reimbursement for parking John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $49.00

Walters, Jeffrey B. 
505 N Main Street 
Edinburg, VA 22824

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 11/04/2022 $361.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/07/2022 $6.00
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Vantage ROI LLC 
PO Box 340836 
Austin, TX 78734

Research John G. 
Selph 11/10/2022 $2,500.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/14/2022 $7.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 11/15/2022 $42.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/15/2022 $69.99

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 11/15/2022 $1,794.72

Bay Armory, LLC 
110 Woodlawn Trail 
Locust Grove, VA 22508

Fundraising fees and expenses John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $3,663.86

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $380.80

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $746.59

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $575.18

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2022 $1,811.34

Critical Mass Digital Media 
697 W 2200 N 
Centerville, UT 84014

Advertising John G. 
Selph 11/21/2022 $5,616.00

Slack Technologies Inc. 
500 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software fees John G. 
Selph 11/21/2022 $17.50

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/22/2022 $1.00
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Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 11/25/2022 $209.90

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 11/28/2022 $306.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/29/2022 $2.00

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $383.78

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $207.48

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $838.15

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $753.60

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $3,300.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Software fees John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $120.00

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $575.19

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Reimbursement for subscriptions John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $237.48

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $1,811.35

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $184.04
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Walters, Jeffrey B. 
505 N Main Street 
Edinburg, VA 22824

Reimbursement for travel expenses John G. 
Selph 12/01/2022 $360.20

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/02/2022 $8.00

Critical Mass Digital Media 
697 W 2200 N 
Centerville, UT 84014

Advertising John G. 
Selph 12/02/2022 $5,299.00

The Jefferson Hotel 
101 West Franklin Street 
Richmond, VA 23220

Event expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2022 $1,500.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/14/2022 $2.00

Peter Chang Restaurant 
11408 W Broad Street 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/14/2022 $210.55

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Suite 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/15/2022 $42.00

Mailchimp 
675 Ponce de Leon Ave NE, Suite 5000 
Atlanta, GA 30308

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/15/2022 $69.99

United States Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service Center 
Ogden, UT 84201

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 12/15/2022 $1,681.02

Damian, Cecilia M. 
1052 Kettle Creek Road 
Eagan, MN 55123

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/16/2022 $383.80

Fisher, Lindsay R. 
2619 Sunken Meadow Road 
Spring Grove, VA 23881

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/16/2022 $753.58

Shipley, Jack G. 
7379 Bruce Blvd 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/16/2022 $575.19

Stanley, Taylor  
1816 E Franklin Street Apt 101 
Richmond, VA 23223

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/16/2022 $1,811.35
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Slack Technologies Inc. 
500 Howard Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105

Software fees John G. 
Selph 12/19/2022 $17.50

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23218

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 12/19/2022 $275.00

Zoom 
55 Almaden Blvd 
San Jose, CA 95113

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/27/2022 $209.90

Gilbert, C. Todd 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

Mileage reimbursement John G. 
Selph 12/28/2022 $2,140.50

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/31/2022 $221.50

Total This Period $76,084.42
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 125 $999,420.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 7 $17,021.72

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 132 $1,016,441.72

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $43.81

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $17,021.72

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $76,084.42

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $93,106.14

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $348,757.55

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $1,016,441.72

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$43.81

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $1,016,485.53

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $1,365,243.08

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$93,106.14

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $93,106.14

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $1,272,136.94

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $320,105.78

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $391,989.84

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $1,016,485.53

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,408,475.37

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,728,581.15

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $363,338.07

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$93,106.14

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $456,444.21

29. Ending Balance $1,272,136.94
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